## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2274

Page 1, line 3, replace the first comma with "and" and remove "39-12-05,"

Page 1, line 16, remove the overstrike over "d. A violation of subsection", after "2" insert "1", and remove the overstrike over "of section 39-12-02, a fee of one hundred dollars."

Page 1, after line 16, insert:

## "e. <u>A violation of subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 39-12-04, a fee</u> of one hundred dollars."

Page 3, remove lines 21 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 14

- Page 4, line 23, remove "as shown by the"
- Page 4, line 24, remove "manufacturer on the tire sidewall"

Page 6, line 17, remove "as shown by the manufacturer on the tire sidewall"

Page 6, line 22, remove "as shown by the manufacturer on the tire sidewall"

Renumber accordingly